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	COLLEGE
	NAME OF CENTER

ADDRESS
	DIRECTOR OR PROGRAM MANAGER
	PHONE/FAX/EMAIL

	Bates Technical

	Bates Early Childhood Learning Center

Bates Technical College

1101 S Yakima Ave.

M120
Tacoma, WA 98405
	Wendy Newby

Director

Nichole Baker
Program Manager

	Office  (253) 680-7320
Fax   (253) 680-7333
Email wnewby@bates.ctc.edu
Office (253)680-7384

Email nbaker@bates.ctc.edu

	Bellevue


	Early Learning Center

Bellevue Community College Q Bldg.

ELFCC 3000 Landerholm Circle SE

Bellevue, WA 98007-6484
	Lisa Miller

Director

	Office  (425) 564-1111 

Email lisa.miller@bellevuecollege.edu 


	Central Washington     University

	Early Childhood Learning Center

Central Washington University

1900 Brooklane, Suite 100

Ellensburg, WA 98926-7586
	Michelle Hill

Director
	Office  (509) 963-1744

Fax     (509) 963-1124

Email Michelle.Hill@cwu.edu

	Centralia 


	Centralia College

Children’s Lab School

600 Centralia College Bvd.

Centralia, WA 98531
	Donna Burkhart
Program Manager
	Office (360) 736-9391 Ex 697

Fax    (360) 330-7502

Email dburkhart@centralia.edu 

	Clark 

	Clark College Child & Family Studies

1933 Fort Vancouver Way CFS 107

Vancouver, WA 98663
	Michelle Volk

Director


	Office  (360) 992-2398

Office (360) 992-2917

Email mvolk@clark.edu


	
	
	Kay Schlemmer

Program Supervisor:
	Email kschlemmer@clark.edu


	Clover Park Technical
	Hayes Child Development Center

4500 Steilacoom Blvd. S.W.

Lakewood, WA 98499 
	Angela Johnson
	Office  (253)589-5511

Email AngelaJohnson@cptc.edu

	Eastern Washington

 University 

	Eastern Washington University Child Care

615 4th St. 

Cheney , Washington  99004


	
	Office (509) 235-5035

	Edmonds

	Center for Families

20000 68th Ave W

Lynnwood, WA  98036
	Lisa Neumann

Director


	Office (425) 640-1250
Fax     (425) 640-1662

Email Lisa.neumann@edcc.edu 

	
	
	Shelly Gross

Assistant Director
	Office (425) 640-1737
Email shelly.gross@edcc.edu 

	Everett
	Early Learning Center

Everett Community College

2000 Tower Street

Everett, WA 98201
	Kristina Saunsaucie
Director 

	Office   (425) 388-9120

Fax       (425) 388-9303

Email  ksaunsaucie@everettcc.edu

	Evergreen State College

	The Evergreen State College

Campus Children’s Center

2700 Evergreen Pkwy NW   Bldg. 201

Olympia, WA 98505
	Casey Lalonde
Director
	Office (360) 867-6062

Fax  (360) 867-6055

Email  lalondec@evergreen.edu  

	
	
	Donna Simon

Assistant Director 
	Office (360)867-6060

Email  simond@evergreen.edu 

	Lake Washington 
      Institute of Technology 

	Lake Washington Institute of Technology

Campus Child Care

11605 132nd NE

Kirkland, WA  98034
	Heather Wildes

Director
	Office  (425) 739-8117

Fax      (425) 739-8282
Email   heather.wildes@lwtech.edu


	Lower Columbia

	Lower Columbia College

P.O. box 3010

1600 Maple 

Longview, WA 98632
	Michaela Jackson
Program Director
Laura Sampson

Program Assistant


	Office  (360) 442-2890
E Mail  mjackson@lowercolumbia.edu or mjackson@lcc.ctc.edu
lsampson@lcc.ctc.edu

	North Seattle

	ASB Child Care Center

North Seattle College
9600 College Way North

Seattle, WA 98103
	Kathy Schoof
Manager
	Office  (206) 934-3644

Fax     (206) 934-3726

Email  kathy.schoof@seattlecolleges.edu


	Olympic
	Olympic College 

Sophia Bremer Child Development Center

1600 Chester Avenue
Bremerton, WA  98337-1699
	Cynthia Savini, 

Director
	Office  (360) 475-7191
Fax  (360) 475-7508
Email csavini@olympic.edu​


	Peninsula

	Peninsula College Early Childhood Development Center

Building K

1502 E. Lauridsen Blvd.

Port Angeles, WA  98362


	Mary Louise Melly

Director
	Office  (360) 417-6530

Fax  (360) 417-5691
Email mlmelly@pencol.edu


	Pierce College

District

	Milgard Child Development Center

9401 Farwest Drive SW

Lakewood, WA 98498-1999
	Michael Koetje

District Director
	Office (253) 912-3671

Fax  (253) 964-6663

Email  mkoetje@pierce.ctc.edu

	Pierce College

Fort Steilacoom

	Milgard Child Development Center

9401 Farwest Drive SW

Lakewood, WA 98498-1999
	Swhanta Taylor

Site Director
	Office (253) 912-3693
Fax  (253) 964-6663

Email  staylor@pierce.ctc.edu

	Pierce College 

Puyallup

	Garnero Child Development Center

1601 39th Ave. SE

Puyallup, WA 98374
	Ann Slaughter

Site Director
	Office  (253) 864-3305
Fax   (253) 864-3148

Email aslaughter@pierce.ctc.edu

	Shoreline

	Shoreline Community College

Parent-Child Center

16101 Greenwood Ave. N

Shoreline, WA 98133
	Leslie Keller
Director


	Office (206) 546-6665

Fax  (206) 533-6640

Email lkeller@shoreline.edu

	
	
	Lisa Dorgan

Manager
	Office (206) 546-4690

Fax (206) 533-6640
Email ldorgan@shoreline.edu

	South Seattle

	South Seattle College
Preschool & Child Care Center

6000 16th Ave. SW

Seattle, WA  98106-1499
	Lisa Sever

Manager
	Office  (206) 934-5348

Fax  (206) 934-6693

E Mail lisa.sever@seattlecolleges.edu

	Community Colleges of Spokane
	Spokane County Head Start/EHS

3939 N. Freya MS 1055

Headstart Admin

Spokane, WA 99217-5399
	Patty Allen 

District Director
Bobbi Woodral

Director of Operations


	Office (509) 533-4820
Fax (509) 533-4850
E Email  bobbi.woodral@scc.spokane.edu  Email patty.allen@scc.spokane.edu 

	Spokane Community College
	Head Start SCC Bigfoot Child Care Center

1810 N. Greene Street Building 20
Spokane, WA 99217-5288
	Stephanie Lynch

Center Manager
	Office (509) 533-8919

Fax (509) 533-8209

Email stephanie.lynch@scc.spokane.edu

	Spokane Falls Community College
	Head Start SFCC Early Learning Center

3410 W Fort George Wright Dr. Bldg. 29
Spokane, WA   99224-5288
	Blindi Tilbury

Center Manager
	Office  (509) 533-3623 or 3624

Fax  (509) 533-3232



	Tacoma
	Tacoma Community College Early Learning Center

6501 S 19th, Bldg #3
Tacoma, WA 98466
	Renee Hernandez Greenfield Director

	Office  (253) 566-6020
Fax (253) 566-6020
Email rhernandezgreenfield@tacomacc.edu

	Washington State University at Pullman
	W.S.U. Children’s Center

PO Box 643454

Washington State University

Pullman, WA  99164-3454

	Heather Havey-McDermott

Director
	Office  (509) 335-8847
Email h.harvey-mcdermott@wsu.edu

	
	
	Brenda Boyd

Associate Professor
	Office (509)335-9642

Fax (509) 335-2456

Email boydb@wsu.edu

	Washington State University at Vancouver

	Child Development Program
14204 NE Salmon Creek Ave

Vancouver, WA 98686
	Cheryl Johnson

Program Coordinator
	Office (360) 546-9713

Fax  (360) 546-9076

EmailCheryl_johnson@vancouver.wsu.edu

	Wenatchee Valley 
	WVC Early Childhood Program

1300 Fifth Street

Wenatchee, WA  98801
	Nancy L. Spurgeon

Program Coordinator


	Office (509) 682-6633
Email nspurgeon@wvc.edu


	Western Washington University

	A.S. Child Development Center

516 High Street MS 9118
Western Washington University

Bellingham, WA   98225-9106
	Keri Krout 

Manager
	Office  (360) 650-2213
Email Keri.Krout@wwu.edu


	SBCTC

	State Board for Community & Technical Colleges

1300 Quince Street S.E./ PO Box 42495,  

Olympia WA 98504-2495
	Edward Esparza

Policy Associate, Student Services
	Phone (360) 704-4319

Email eesparza@sbctc.edu



